



\$~3(2019)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 598/2019 & I.A.16196/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Plaintiffs
Through **Mr.Sanjay Gupta, Adv.**

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Defendants
Through **Mr.Rahul Malhotra, Adv. for**
Defendant Nos.1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

14.01.2022

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Mr.Rahul Malhotra, learned counsel appears on behalf of defendant nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file written statement to the suit.
2. Let needful be done within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. Replication thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. As per office report, defendant nos.4 & 6 has already been served, however, none appeared on behalf of the said defendants. The said defendants are directed to file written statement within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side. Replication thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. On taking fresh steps, let service be affected upon defendant no.5, returnable on 22.03.2022 before learned Joint Registrar.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 14, 2022/ab