



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Siddharth Mehra, Adv

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv for D 1 to 3.

Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv for D4.

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.03.2022

Written statement neither filed by D-1 to 3 nor by defendant No.4 & 6. Same be filed in accordance with law with advance copy to opposite side who may file replication in accordance with law thereafter.

Affidavit of service qua D-5 e-filed. Defendant No.5 has been served through speed post on 15.02.2022. Let written statement be filed by defendant No.5 within the statutory period with advance copy to plaintiff who may file replication in accordance with law.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 31.05.2022.

**VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 22, 2022

SK