



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**
VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. Siddharth Mehra,
Advs alongwith PW1- Mr. Vinay Gupta.
versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv for D1 to 3.
Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv for D4.
Ms. Sanya, Adv for D5 & 6 (through
VC)

CORAM:
MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **30.08.2022**

PW1- Mr. Vinay Gupta is present.

Affidavit of evidence of plaintiffs' witnesses not filed.
However, learned counsel for plaintiffs submits that he has already
filed the same. Same is not on record. Learned counsel for plaintiffs
to ensure that same is placed on record physically before the next date
of hearing positively.

Learned counsels for all the defendants submit that they have
received the same.

Put up for PE on 18.11.2022.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 30, 2022
SK