



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

**VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Atul Sharma, Mr. Sanjay Gupta  
and Mr. Siddharth Mehra, Adv.

versus

**AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra and Mr. Manas  
Tripathy, Adv. for R1 to R3.  
Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv. for D-4.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

%

**05.09.2022**

**I.A. 14204/2022**

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiffs with the following prayers:

*"It is therefore, most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to:*

- a) List the Plaintiffs / Applicants application being I.A. No. 16196 of 2019 seeking temporary injunction in favour of the plaintiffs and pass appropriate orders therein;*
- b) Pass such other and further order / orders as may be deemed fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the present case."*

2. Notice, Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv. accepts notice for defendant Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv. accepts notice for defendant No.4.

3. Let notice be issued to the defendant Nos. 5 & 6 returnable on



November 2, 2022.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**SEPTEMBER 05, 2022/jg**