



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 598/2019, I.As. 15310/2022 & O.A. 38/2022

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Atul Sharma, Mr. Sanjay Gupta
and Mr. Siddarth Mehra, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra and Ms. Anchal
Tiwari, Advs. for D-1, D-2 & D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

19.09.2022

O.A. 38/2022

At the request of Mr. Rahul Malhotra, renotify on November 02,
2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022/ds