



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta & Mr. Nikhil Jain,
Advs (8826119007) (nikhil.jain@
linklegal.in)

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv for D1 to 3
(9899218215) (rahulssmalhotra
@gmail.com)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.11.2022**

Evidence Affidavit of PW has been e-filed. Same be filed physically by plaintiffs before the next date of hearing.

At this stage, learned counsel for parties submit that OA against the order dated 31.05.2022 is still pending before Hon'ble Court wherein right to file the written statement on behalf of D1 to 4 was closed.

Learned counsel for parties request for placing the matter before Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

At joint request, let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 15.03.2023 for further directions.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 18, 2022/SK