



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Defendants

**Through: Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv. for
D-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% 15.12.2022

I.A. 21369/2022 (Delay in Chamber Appeal)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a response. Let the matter be called again on 15.03.2023.

**I.A. 21370/2022(Delay in Re-filing Original Application) & O.A.
76/2022(O.D. 31-05-2022)**

List again on 15.03.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2022

bh