



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta and Mr.
Nikhil Jain, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Defendants
Through: Ms. Anchal Tiwari, Adv. for D-
1 to 3.
Mr. Kamlesh Anand, Adv. for
D-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER
15.03.2023

%

I.A. 21369/2022(Delay in Chamber Appeal) By R. 4;
I.A. 21370/2022(Delay in Re-filing) By R. 4;
O.A. 76/2022(O.D. 31-05-2022)

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of the defendants on whose behest the Chamber Appeal has been preferred.

Acceding to the same, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 27.07.2023.

CS(OS) 598/2019

List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 16.05.2023 for recordal of evidence.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 15, 2023
bh