



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Gupta and Ms.
Sharmistha Ghosh, Advs.**

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS. Defendants

Through: **Mr. Rahul Malhotra and
Mr. Kaustubh Punj, Advs.
for D-1 to 3
(Appearance not given for
D-4)
None for D-5 & 6**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

02.05.2024

%

**IA No. 16196/2019 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiffs**

1. Reply has not been filed by any defendant. The right of defendants to file reply is closed.

**IA No. 15310/2022 (u/s 151 CPC for condonation of
delay in filing the chamber appeal), IA No. 21369/2022
(u/s 5 of Limitation Act), IA No. 21370/2022 (u/s 151
CPC for condonation of delay in refilling),
O.A.No.38/2022 and O.A. No. 76/2022**

2. The captioned IAs have been disposed off by the Hon'ble Court on 01.03.2024. Registry shall take note of the same.

CS(OS) 598/2019

3. The right of defendants to file written statement was



closed on 31.05.2022 and chamber appeal preferred against the said order by defendant nos. 1 to 4 has also been dismissed.

4. Evidence affidavit of PW has been e-filed. Hard copy of the same (if not already filed) be placed on record within four weeks. Copy of affidavit be supplied to learned counsels for defendants within two weeks.

5. Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on 24.10.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 2, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)