



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Ms. Aditi
Pundhir and Mr. Shawaiz Nisar,
Advs. with Witness.

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra & Mr.
Jitender Gupta, Advs. for D-1 to 3.
Ms. Kamlesh Anand, Advs. for
D-4.

None for D-5 & 6.

Right of all the defendants to file
written statement was closed vide
order dated 02.05.2024.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **12.02.2026**.

Reader To

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 04, 2025

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)