



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 598/2019**

VINAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ms. Manisha Sharma, Mr. Rishabh Wahi and Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Advs.

versus

AJAY KUMAR HUF & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Mr. Ativ Gupta, Mr. Chirag Goyal and Ms. Manika Mudgal, Advs. for D-1 to D-3.

Right of all the defendants to file written statement was closed vide order dated 02.05.2024.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Time of commencement of evidence : 11:30 a.m.

Time of conclusion of evidence : 11:45 a.m.

No. of pages of evidence recorded : 01 page

I.A. No. 43290/2024 (by plaintiff u/O XVI Rule 1(2) of CPC for summoning of witnesses)

1. Pleadings are complete.

I.A. No. 16196/2024 (by plaintiff for stay)

2. Right of defendants to file reply to the captioned IA has already been closed.

CS(OS) 598/2019

3. The present matter is at the stage of PE.

4. The statement of Sh. Arun Malhotra is recorded partly.



5. Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff request for adjournment.
Allowed.
6. Re-notify the matter for PE on **7th August, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)